
 
 
 
 
 

UNIT TENDER 
REFERENCE 

DATE OF 
ISSUE 

BRIEF 
DESCRIPTION 

DUE DATE 
OF OPENING 

PANIHATI PH/53/PUR/2013 03.12.2013 
 

SULPHURIC 
ACID 98%  AS 

PER IS:226-
1993 

09.12.2013 at 
3:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed Manufacturers/suppliers  for supply of 
Sulphuric Acid – 300 MT. Validity of the offer should be 15 Days minimum. Material 
is required to be delivered to our Panihati factory as per F.O.R Panihati basis. Tender 
Notice Number and Name of Item should be super scribed on the Envelope containing 
quotation. Quotations should be submitted in the prescribed Price Bid Format and get 
reached/addressed to Works Manager, Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (A 
Government of India Enterprise), B T Road, PO Panihati, Kolkata 700 114., latest by 
09/12/2013 at 2.30 PM. Tender opening shall be on 09/12/2013 at 3 PM. For any 
further clarification, please contact Works Manager, Quality Control Department, Sr 
Officer (Pur & Stores.) & Officer(Purchase) Panihati Fy. 

 
 

 
 

                   
BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
Barrackpore Trunk Road, PO Panihati, Kolkata 700 114 

24 Parganas (North) 
Phone : 2553 1234 / 1924 / 4541 Fax:2553 2017, Email bcplpfy@cal3.vsnl.net.in 

 
Ref. :- PH/53/PUR/13-14 DT 03/12/13 

 

 

Specification: AS PER IS: 266 (1993) 
1) Colourless to slightly white colour, Clear Liquid, Free from suspended 

matters & other visible impurities. 
2) Specific Gravity at 25 degree centrigrade not less than 1.8340 
3) Sulphuric Acid (as H2SO4) – Not less than 98% w/w 

   
        

PRICE BID FORMAT 
 
1 TENDER NOTICE NO.    : 
 
2 ITEM NO.     : 
 
3 DESCRPTION OF MATERIAL   : 
 
4 QUANTITY OFFERED    : 
 
5 A EX WORKS BASIC PRICE  : 
 
 B EXCISE DUTY    : 
 
 C SALE TAX/VAT   :  
 
 D FREIGHT UPTO PANIHATI FY OF BCPL : 
 
 E I N S U R A N C E   : 
 
 F OTHERS, IF ANY (PLEASE SPECIFY : 
  IN DETAIL) 
 
 G GROSS VALUE    : 
 
 H LESS CENVAT    : 
 
 I NET OF LANDED FOR PANIHATI : 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
A TERMS OF PAYMENT     

 
Payment shall be effected by 90 Days Credit after verification and acceptance 
of quality and quantity of material and against submission of bills supported 
by signed challans. 

 
B TERMS  AND CONDITIONS 

 
1 Indicate  whether  you are registered with SSI/DGS &D if so mention 

registration number and  its  validity. 
 

2 Mention Drug License No. and its validity whenever necessary. 
 
3 Quotation  should   be on F. O. R. destination basis, all taxes and duties & 

other charges should be clearly indicated and should remain valid for 60 
days for acceptance. 

 
4 Manufacturers  name,  country  of  origin,  detailed  specification,  packing  

etc. must  be mentioned and representative sample to be sent with quotation. 
 
 
5 If  the  materials  supplied are not of contract quality or not according to the  

specification owing to any  reason  of  which B. C. P. LTD.  shall be sole 
judge, the company shall be entitled  to reject  materials, cancel the contract 
and buy requirements in the open market reserving  always  the  right  to  
forfeit the deposit placed by the supplier for fulfillment of the contract. 

 
6 Deliveries  should  be  arranged  as  per  our  schedule  unless  otherwise 

agreed upon in writing, failure  to  effect   delivery   in  part  or  full  as  per  
schedule  will  lead  to  RISK PURCHASE at your cost and / or cancellation or 
modification  of order. 

 
7 Submit your latest I. Tax clearance  certificates. 
 
8 B. C. P. LTD.  reserves  the  right   to  accept  or  reject any offer in part or in 

full without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
    
    10.   Disputes of any to be settled within Kolkata jurisdiction. 
 
    11 Price quoted must be firm and no escalation will be entertained. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


